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Supplies & ToolsSwarovski crystals

Supplies
Chain, silver, 18 cm
2x Ear clips with disc, silver, Ø 20 mm
8x Jump rings, silver, 4 mm
2x Jump rings, silver, 5 mm
Nylon thread, 2m, transparent, 0.25 mm

Tools
Flat nose pliers
Scissors
Tweezers

DESIGN PROJECT  
EARRINGS “GREEN VIBRATION”

Level of design: INTERMEDIATE
Have also a look at the text instructions at the last page!

Article Product Group Article No. Amount  Size Color Color Code

 Fancy Stones 4327 2 pcs. 30x20 mm Crystal Rainbow Dark F 001 RABDK

 Settings 4327/S 2 pcs. 30x20 mm Rhodium 
  1PH2OH 

 Fancy Stones 4927 2 pcs. 14x12 mm Peridot Scarabaeus Green Z F 214 SCGR

 Settings 4927/S 2 pcs. 14x12 mm Rhodium 
  1PH2OH

 BeCharmed Pavé 67534 2 pcs. 20x12.5 mm Jet Hematite, Black Diamond, 280 215
 Pendants    Crystal Silver Night, Crystal  001SINI 001 
     Moonlight MOL/19/01

 

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Repeat1 m

Repeat

Article Product Group Article No. Amount Size Color Color Code

Fancy Stones

Settings

Fancy Stones

Settings

BeCharmed Pavé  
Pendants

2

2

2

2

2

Crystal Rainbow Dark F

Rhodium

Peridot Scarabaeus Green Z F

Rhodium

Jet Hematite, Black Diamond,
Crystal Silver Night, Crystal
Moonlight

001 RABDK

214 SCGR

280 215
001SINI 001
MOL/19/01

4327

4327/S 
1PH2OH

4927

4927/S
1PH2OH

67534

30x20 mm

30x20 mm

14x12 mm

14x12 mm

20x12.5 mm

Chain, 18cm, silver
2x Ear clips with disc, Ø20mm, silver
8x Jump rings, 4mm, silver
2x Jump rings, 5mm, silver
Nylon thread, 2m, 0.25mm, transparent

Supplies

Tools
Flat nose pliers
Scissors
Tweezers

Two part adhesive glue       

STEP 1

STEP 2



3/5CREATE-YOUR-STYLE.COM

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Repeat1 m

Repeat

Article Product Group Article No. Amount Size Color Color Code

Fancy Stones

Settings

Fancy Stones

Settings

BeCharmed Pavé  
Pendants

2

2

2

2

2

Crystal Rainbow Dark F

Rhodium

Peridot Scarabaeus Green Z F

Rhodium

Jet Hematite, Black Diamond,
Crystal Silver Night, Crystal
Moonlight

001 RABDK

214 SCGR

280 215
001SINI 001
MOL/19/01

4327

4327/S 
1PH2OH

4927

4927/S
1PH2OH

67534

30x20 mm

30x20 mm

14x12 mm

14x12 mm

20x12.5 mm

Chain, 18cm, silver
2x Ear clips with disc, Ø20mm, silver
8x Jump rings, 4mm, silver
2x Jump rings, 5mm, silver
Nylon thread, 2m, 0.25mm, transparent

Supplies

Tools
Flat nose pliers
Scissors
Tweezers

Two part adhesive glue       

Step 4

Step 5

G
lu

e

Repeat steps 1-5 x1:

STEP 3

Repeat

Repeat

STEP 4

STEP 5



4/5CREATE-YOUR-STYLE.COM

Step 4

Step 5

G
lu

e

Repeat steps 1-5 x1:

Repeat steps 1-5 x1



5/5CREATE-YOUR-STYLE.COM

STEP 1:  Insert Swarovski Fancy Stones on the material list into the settings. Gently fold the prongs over the stones using tweezers.

STEP 2: Attach Swarovski Fancy Stones art. 4927 to Swarovski BeCharmed Pavé Pendants art. 67534 using two 4 mm jump rings.

STEP 3:  Attach the chain around the Swarovski Fancy Stones art. 4327 by sliding the nylon thread through the holes of the Settings, 
secure them with a double knot and cut off extra thread ends.

STEP 4:  Attach the chain ends to the previously prepared Swarovski Fancy Stone with a 5mm and two 4 mm jump rings as shown  
in our illustrations with this step.

STEP 5: Glue the ear clip behind the Swarovski Fancy Stone. Repeat all the steps to create the second earring.
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